
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

15,315 3,687
1,208
2,479

2,385
94

11,628
1,793
9,835

9,157
678

100.00 100.00 100.00
3,001

12,314
772

11,542 75.36

19.60
80.40

78.75
5.83

32.76
67.24

64.69
2.55

15.42
84.58

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

11,542 9,530

4,171

939
959

2,273
5,359

562

353

76
56

221
209

1,450

993

161
152
680
457

100.00 82.57 12.56 4.87

5,517

1,176
1,167
3,174
6,025
52.20

47.80 62.81

37.19

68.48

31.52

43.77

56.23

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
16,674
15,315
12,772

1,359
129
179
58

651
12

330

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
91.85

8.15

100.00

16.60
83.40

100.00
9.49

13.17
4.27

47.90
0.88

24.28

2,543

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

15,315 12,772

122
1,432
3,177
2,876
2,304
1,686

955
220

2,543

201
570
714
420
241
196
144
57

100.00 100.00 100.00

323
2,002
3,891
3,296
2,545
1,882
1,099

277

3,258
5,841
5,893 4,609

5,180
2,861

1,284
661
397

2.11
13.07
25.41
21.52
16.62
12.29
7.18

38.48

1.81

38.14
21.27

0.96
11.21
24.87
22.52
18.04
13.20
7.48
1.72

7.90
22.41
28.08
16.52
9.48
7.71
5.66
2.24

36.09
40.56
22.40

50.49
25.99
15.61

035Queen Anne's County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.04



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

4,856 1,041
412
629

602
27

3,815
740

3,075

2,827
248

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,152
3,704

275
3,429 70.61

23.72
76.28

74.10
6.50

39.58
60.42

57.83
2.59

19.40
80.60

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

3,429 2,707

1,260

344
297
619

1,447

199

122

28
15
79
77

523

376

67
45

264
147

100.00 78.94 15.25 5.80

1,758

439
357
962

1,671
48.73

51.27 61.31

38.69

71.89

28.11

46.55

53.45

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
5,309
4,856
3,791

453
65
66
18

196
0

108

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
91.47

8.53

100.00

21.93
78.07

100.00
14.35
14.57
3.97

43.27
0.00

23.84

1,065

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

4,856 3,791

45
549

1,036
804
616
417
262
62

1,065

83
246
296
159
99
88
70
24

100.00 100.00 100.00

128
795

1,332
963
715
505
332
86

923
1,678
2,127 1,585

1,420
741

542
258
182

2.64
16.37
27.43
19.83
14.72
10.40
6.84

43.80

1.77

34.56
19.01

1.19
14.48
27.33
21.21
16.25
11.00
6.91
1.64

7.79
23.10
27.79
14.93
9.30
8.26
6.57
2.25

41.81
37.46
19.55

50.89
24.23
17.09

035Queen Anne's County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.66



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

10,459 2,646
796

1,850

1,783
67

7,813
1,053
6,760

6,330
430

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,849
8,610

497
8,113 77.57

17.68
82.32

81.02
5.50

30.08
69.92

67.38
2.53

13.48
86.52

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

8,113 6,823

2,911

595
662

1,654
3,912

363

231

48
41

142
132

927

617

94
107
416
310

100.00 84.10 11.43 4.47

3,759

737
810

2,212
4,354
53.67

46.33 63.64

36.36

66.56

33.44

42.66

57.34

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
11,365
10,459
8,981

906
64

113
40

455
12

222

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
92.03

7.97

100.00

14.13
85.87

100.00
7.06

12.47
4.42

50.22
1.32

24.50

1,478

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

10,459 8,981

77
883

2,141
2,072
1,688
1,269

693
158

1,478

118
324
418
261
142
108
74
33

100.00 100.00 100.00

195
1,207
2,559
2,333
1,830
1,377

767
191

2,335
4,163
3,766 3,024

3,760
2,120

742
403
215

1.86
11.54
24.47
22.31
17.50
13.17
7.33

36.01

1.83

39.80
22.33

0.86
9.83

23.84
23.07
18.80
14.13
7.72
1.76

7.98
21.92
28.28
17.66
9.61
7.31
5.01
2.23

33.67
41.87
23.61

50.20
27.27
14.55

035Queen Anne's County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.75


