## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Queen Anne's County Jurisdiction: 035 Total

`							
Table P4: Households by Presence of	People 65 Yea	ars and Over	, Household Type	and Hou	sehold Size		
	Total	Pct. of Total	No Person 65 Year & Ove		tal 65 Ye	More People ear & Over	Pct. of Total
Total Households	15,315	100.00	11,628	100.	00	3,687	100.00
1 Person Household	3,001	19.60	1,793	15.4	12	1,208	32.76
2 or More Person Households	12,314	80.40	9,835	84.5	58	2,479	67.24
Non-Family Households	772	5.04	678	5.8	33	94	2.55
Family Households	11,542	75.36	9,157	78.7	75	2,385	64.69
Table P5: Family Type by Presence an	d Age of Rel	ated Childre	1				
	ð		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Householder, Male Hou	
		Total	Family		band Present	No Wife	
Family Households		11,542	9,530 1,450			562	
% of row total		100.00	82.57		12.56		1.87
With Related Children Under 18 Year	rs	5,517	4,171		993		353
% of column total		47.80	43.77		68.48	6	2.81
Under 6 Years Only		1,176	939		161		76
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		1,167	959		152		56
6 to 17 Years Only		3,174	2,273			221	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		6,025	5,359		457		209
% of column total		52.20	56.23		31.52		7.19
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied a	nd Vacant						
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct.	of Occupied	Pct. of Vacant	
Total Housing Units		16,674	100.00				
Occupied:		15,315	91.85		100.00		
Owner Occupied		12,772			83.40		
Renter Occupied		2,543			16.60		
Vacant:		1,359	8.15			100	.00
For Rent		129				9.	49
For Sale Only		179				13.	17
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		58				4.	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		651				47.	90
For Migrant Workers		12			0.88		
Other Vacant		330				24.	28
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -To	enure by Age	of Househole					
		er -		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
Occupied Housing Units		Total 15,315	Total C 100.00	Occupied 12,772	Total 100.00	Occupied 2,543	Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years		323	2.11	122	0.96	201	7.90
25 to 34 Years		2,002	13.07	1,432	11.21	570	22.41
35 to 44 Years		3,891	25.41	3,177	24.87	714	28.08
45 to 54 Years		3,296	21.52	2,876	22.52	420	16.52
55 to 64 Years		2,545	16.62	2,304	18.04	241	9.48
65 to 74 Years		1,882	12.29	1,686	13.20	196	7.71
75 to 84 Years		1,099	7.18	955	7.48	144	5.66
85 Years and Over		277	1.81	220	1.72	57	2.24
25 to 44 Years		5,893	38.48	4,609	36.09	1,284	50.49
45 to 64 Years		5,841	38.14	5,180	40.56	661	25.99
65 Years and Over		3,258	21.27	2,861	22.40	397	15.61
		-,		-,		27.	

## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Queen Anne's County Jurisdiction: 035 InsidePFA

Tirea rame. Queen rame s county				000			
Table P4: Households by Presence of Pe	ople 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	and Hou	sehold Size		
	Tatal	Pct. of	No Person 65 Year & Over	Pct. r Tot		More People ear & Over	Pct. of
Tetal II	Total	Total					Total
Total Households	4,856	100.00	3,815	100.		1,041	100.00
1 Person Household	1,152	23.72	740	19.4		412	39.58
2 or More Person Households	3,704	76.28	3,075	80.6		629	60.42
Non-Family Households	275	5.66	248	6.5		27	2.59
Family Households	3,429	70.61	2,827	74.1	0	602	57.83
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rela	ated Childrer	1				
	C		Married Couple	Female	Householder, Male Ho		seholder,
		Total	Family	No Hus	band Present	No Wife	Present
Family Households		3,429	2,707	2,707 523		199	
% of row total		100.00	78.94	15.25		5.80	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		1,758	1,260		376		122
% of column total		51.27	46.55		71.89		1.31
Under 6 Years Only		439	344		67	U	28
Under 6 Years Only Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		439 357	344 297		67 45		
						15	
6 to 17 Years Only		962		619 264		79	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		1,671		1,447 147		77	
% of column total		48.73	53.45 28.11		38.69		
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	l Vacant	Total	Pct. of Total	Pct	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	ıcant
Total Housing Units		5,309	100.00	1 00.	or occupied		
Occupied:		4,856	91.47		100.00		
Owner Occupied		3,791	71.47		78.07		
Renter Occupied		1,065			21.93		
Vacant:		453	8.53		21.93	100.	00
For Rent		65	0.55			14.3	
						14	
For Sale Only		66 18				3.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		10				3.	91
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		196				43.	27
For Migrant Workers		0			0.00		
Other Vacant		108				23.	84
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Ten	uro by Ago	of Househole	lor				
Tuble 112. Occupied Housing Onto - Tell	uic by Age	or monschill		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total	Total O	ccupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		4,856	100.00	3,791	100.00	1,065	100.00
15 to 24 Years		128	2.64	45	1.19	83	7.79
		705	16.37	549	14.48	246	23.10
25 to 34 Years		795	10.57	277	1	240	
		1,332	27.43	1,036	27.33	296	27.79
25 to 34 Years							
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years		1,332	27.43	1,036	27.33	296	27.79
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years		1,332 963	27.43 19.83	1,036 804	27.33 21.21	296 159	27.79 14.93 9.30
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years		1,332 963 715 505	27.43 19.83 14.72 10.40	1,036 804 616 417	27.33 21.21 16.25 11.00	296 159 99 88	27.79 14.93 9.30 8.26
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years		1,332 963 715	27.43 19.83 14.72	1,036 804 616	27.33 21.21 16.25	296 159 99	27.79 14.93 9.30
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		1,332 963 715 505 332 86	27.43 19.83 14.72 10.40 6.84 1.77	1,036 804 616 417 262 62	27.33 21.21 16.25 11.00 6.91 1.64	296 159 99 88 70 24	27.79 14.93 9.30 8.26 6.57 2.25
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		1,332 963 715 505 332 86	27.43 19.83 14.72 10.40 6.84 1.77	1,036 804 616 417 262 62 1,585	27.33 21.21 16.25 11.00 6.91 1.64 41.81	296 159 99 88 70 24	27.79 14.93 9.30 8.26 6.57 2.25
25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		1,332 963 715 505 332 86	27.43 19.83 14.72 10.40 6.84 1.77	1,036 804 616 417 262 62	27.33 21.21 16.25 11.00 6.91 1.64	296 159 99 88 70 24	27.79 14.93 9.30 8.26 6.57 2.25

## 2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Queen Anne's County Jurisdiction: 035 OutsidePFA

	,						
Table P4: Households by Presence of	People 65 Yea	ars and Over	, Household Type	and Hou	sehold Size		
	Total	Pct. of Total	No Person 65 Year & Ove		al 65 Ye	More People ear & Over	Pct. of Total
Total Households	10,459	100.00	7,813	100.		2,646	100.00
1 Person Household	1,849	17.68	1,053	13.4		796	30.08
2 or More Person Households	8,610	82.32	6,760	86.5		1,850	69.92
Non-Family Households	497	4.75	430	5.5		67	2.53
Family Households	8,113	77.57	6,330	81.0	2	1,783	67.38
Table P5: Family Type by Presence an	nd Age of Rela	ated Childre	1				
	8		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Iouseholder, Male Hou	
		Total	Family	No Hus	band Present	and Present No Wif	
Family Households		8,113	6,823 927		927	363	
% of row total		100.00	84.10		11.43	4	4.47
With Related Children Under 18 Yea	rs	3,759	2,911		617		231
% of column total	15	46.33	42.66		66.56		3.64
Under 6 Years Only		737	595		94	O	48
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		810	662		107		41
6 to 17 Years Only		2,212	1,654			142	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		4,354	3,912		310		132
% of column total		53.67	57.34		33.44		6.36
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied a	nd Vacant						
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct.	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	acant
Total Housing Units		11,365	100.00				
Occupied:		10,459	92.03		100.00		
Owner Occupied		8,981			85.87		
Renter Occupied		1,478			14.13		
Vacant:		906	7.97			100	.00
For Rent		64				7.	06
For Sale Only		113				12.	47
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		40				4.	42
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		455				50.	22
For Migrant Workers		12			1.32		
Other Vacant		222				24.	50
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -To	enure hy Age	of Household	der				
The state of the s			Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
Occupied Housing Units		Total 10,459	Total C 100.00	Occupied 8,981	Total 100.00	Occupied 1,478	Total 100.00
15 to 24 Years		195	1.86	77	0.86	118	7.98
25 to 34 Years		1,207	11.54	883	9.83	324	21.92
35 to 44 Years		2,559	24.47	2,141	23.84	324 418	28.28
45 to 54 Years		2,339	22.31	2,141	23.07	261	28.28 17.66
55 to 64 Years		2,333 1,830	17.50	1,688	18.80	142	9.61
65 to 74 Years		1,377	13.17	1,066	14.13	108	7.31
75 to 84 Years		767	7.33	693	7.72	74	5.01
85 Years and Over		191	1.83	158	1.76	33	2.23
of rears and Over		171	1.03	138	1.70	33	2.23
25 to 44 Years		3,766	36.01	3,024	33.67	742	50.20
45 to 64 Years		4,163	39.80	3,760	41.87	403	27.27
65 Years and Over		2,335	22.33	2,120	23.61	215	14.55
		•					